
Common organisation of the market in wine
  2007/0138(CNS) - 29/04/2008 - Corrigendum to final act

PURPOSE:  to Council Regulation (EC) No 479/2008 of 29 April 2008 on the commonCorrigendum
organisation of the market in wine, amending Regulations (EC) No 1493/1999, (EC) No 1782/2003, (EC)
No 1290/2005, (EC) No 3/2008 and repealing Regulations (EEC) No 2392/86 and (EC) No 1493/1999 (

).Regulation initially published in Official Journal of the European Union L 148 of 6 June 2008

The corrigendum concerns changes to the number of specific articles:

- page 40, Article 128(2): it should read “Regulation (EEC) No 2392/86 and Chapters I and II of Title V,
Title VI, Articles 18 and 70 …”.


	Common organisation of the market in wine

